TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM346578

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Accuvant Federal Solutions Inc.		07/01/2015	CORPORATION: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Optiv Federal Inc.
Street Address:	1125 17th Street
Internal Address:	Suite 1700
City:	Denver
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80202
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MARYLAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3960004	SECURITY OBJECTS
Registration Number:	3764618	CIPHENT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6502515002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

6502515027 Phone: Email: imull@stblaw.com **Correspondent Name:** Michelle Morad Address Line 1: 2475 Hanover Street

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	002098/0002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. Jason Mull
SIGNATURE:	/J. Jason Mull/
DATE SIGNED:	07/01/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=Accuvant Federal Solutions Inc. Evidence of Maryland Name Change to Optiv#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005567 FRAME: 0102 source=Accuvant Federal Solutions Inc. Evidence of Maryland Name Change to Optiv#page2.tif source=Accuvant Federal Solutions Inc. Evidence of Maryland Name Change to Optiv#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005567 FRAME: 0103

Kansas City, MO 64112

	ARTICLES OF AMEN	DMENT			
	{1}				
ACCUVANT FEDERAL SOLUTIONS INC. a Maryland corporation hereby certifies to the State Department of Assessments and Taxation of Maryland that.					
	ation is hereby amended as follows: on is hereby changed to "OPT	TIV PEDERAL INC."			
*					
This amendment of the chart The Board of Directors a	er of the corporation has been appro nd the Stockholders	ved by			
We the undersigned Presider Docusigned by: (5)	nt and Secretary swear under penalti	ies of perjury that the foregoing is a corporate act. (5) DALL AND President			
(6) Return address of filing party: Nora Jackson, Polsinelli P 900 W 48th Place, Suite 90		•			

TRADEMARK REEL: 005567 FRAME: 0104

Owen C. Charles Acting Director

Assessments and Taxation



Charter Division

Date: 06/24/2015

HIQ CORPORATE SERVICES, INC. 715 ST. PAUL STREET BALTIMORE MD 21202

THIS LETTER IS TO CONFIRM ACCEPTANCE OF THE FOLLOWING FILING:

ENTITY NAME

: OPTIV FEDERAL INC.

DEPARTMENT ID

: D11402864

TYPE OF REQUEST

: ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT / NAME CHANGE

DATE FILED

: 06-23-2015

TIME FILED

: 08:30 AM

RECORDING FEE

: \$100.00

EXPEDITED FEE

: \$50.00

FILING NUMBER

: 1000362008143648

CUSTOMER ID

: 0003273706

WORK ORDER NUMBER: 0004490286

PLEASE VERIFY THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS LETTER. NOTIFY THIS DEPARTMENT IN WRITING IF ANY INFORMATION IS INCORRECT. INCLUDE THE CUSTOMER ID AND THE WORK ORDER NUMBER ON ANY INQUIRIES.

Charter Division Baltimore Metro Area (410) 767-1350 Outside Metro Area (888) 246-5941

ENTITY TYPE:

ORDINARY BUSINESS - STOCK

STOCK:

CLOSE:

N

EFFECTIVE DATE: 06-23-2015

PRINCIPAL OFFICE:

6855 DEERPATH ROAD

SUITE 100

ELKRIDGE MD 21075

RESIDENT AGENT:

THE CORPORATION TRUST INCORPORATED

351 WEST CAMDEN STREET BALTIMORE MD 21201-7912

COMMENTS:

THIS AMENDMENT RECORD INDICATES THE NAME CHANGE

FROM:

ACCUVANT FEDERAL SOLUTIONS INC.

TO:

OPTIV FEDERAL INC.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005567 FRAME: 0106

RECORDED: 07/01/2015